
2021 East Central University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-36   Conf: 4-29   Home: 4-16   Away: 0-19   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (281), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (1), Schorr (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: George (1), Rosario (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Barnes (16), Busker (6), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Collins 3, McCoy 1, Rogers 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (122-144), Barnes (51-61), Collins (19-22), Busker (10-10), Terry (10-12), Johnston (6-6), Chitty (5-6), Rogers (5-5),
Smith (4-5), Chavez (3-5), Werran (3-3), Midgley (2-3), Wall (2-2), Isaly (1-2), McCoy (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Lemons, Garrett .277 40-40 130 20 36 7 2 4 24 59 .454 26 7 22 0 .421 1 0 3-3 84 4 7 .926
5 Rosario, Michael .264 36-36 110 16 29 4 3 2 20 45 .409 12 2 39 0 .344 1 1 6-9 68 55 14 .898
9 George, Hayden .248 38-38 129 15 32 2 0 0 16 34 .264 12 2 26 1 .319 1 2 2-5 65 61 9 .933
8 Barnes, Tanner .245 35-34 102 19 25 5 0 0 5 30 .294 13 5 36 0 .358 0 0 0-2 209 24 7 .971
32 Mansell, Dillon .241 38-38 116 19 28 5 1 1 17 38 .328 16 6 42 1 .360 1 3 7-12 87 3 4 .957

24
Schaper-Kotter,
Colton .233 39-39 129 14 30 4 0 3 20 43 .333 24 3 32 0 .365 0 2 1-1 209 9 1 .995

2 Allen, Anderson .333 6-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 3 0 2 0 .667 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
22 Herchock, Nolan .278 23-14 54 10 15 4 0 0 2 19 .352 3 1 18 0 .328 0 0 7-8 22 2 3 .889
23 Schorr, Caleb .241 23-22 83 11 20 7 0 4 20 39 .470 4 0 37 1 .273 1 0 1-1 10 1 1 .917
27 Whitaker, Christian .211 27-26 95 8 20 3 1 1 5 28 .295 3 3 27 0 .257 0 0 0-0 22 35 8 .877
21 Butler, Khaji .200 21-16 50 4 10 3 0 0 7 13 .260 2 1 24 0 .241 1 0 1-5 18 1 1 .950
29 Bowie, Cordell .167 27-21 60 14 10 2 1 1 8 17 .283 18 4 29 1 .386 1 0 1-1 13 25 10 .792
3 Reed, Drew .167 10-8 30 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .167 2 0 5 1 .219 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
25 Busker, Kyle .167 11-8 24 5 4 1 0 0 3 5 .208 5 1 11 1 .333 0 1 1-1 44 2 1 .979
4 Sperry, Britton .111 16-6 27 5 3 1 0 0 1 4 .148 4 0 10 1 .226 0 0 0-1 17 1 1 .947
1 Towsley, Eric .071 21-12 42 3 3 0 1 1 4 8 .190 10 0 21 0 .250 0 0 1-1 20 17 3 .925
6 Blankenship, Nick .000 8-2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .167 0 0 0-1 4 2 2 .750
38 Boatman, Gage .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Pettifer, Justin .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .227 40-40 1195 167 271 48 9 17 154 388 .325 160 35 386 7 .334 7 9 33-53 907 275 83 .934
Opponents .350 40-40 1328 394 465 88 21 41 361 718 .541 177 70 250 8 .443 32 14 61-73 954 281 43 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Blankenship, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Johnston, Spencer 5.37 1-6 11 11 0 0-0 0 55.1 69 45 33 20 51 12 2 3 .301 3 4 0 5 1
19 Chavez, Jonny 6.82 1-3 9 5 0 0-0 0 34.1 41 30 26 13 33 5 0 8 .287 0 6 2 0 1
15 Collins, Ryan 7.20 1-10 14 12 0 0-0 0 55.0 78 60 44 32 55 13 5 7 .326 9 8 1 2 1
36 Pasha, Brian 7.56 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 26 23 14 6 8 4 4 1 .356 3 6 0 2 1
31 McCoy, Christian 9.64 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 14 12 10 8 7 2 0 1 .350 0 0 0 1 0
45 Terry, Bryan 10.35 0-4 13 2 0 0-0 0 20.0 29 26 23 17 11 9 0 1 .337 4 7 1 3 0
30 Chitty, Justin 11.19 0-7 10 5 0 0-0 0 23.1 48 40 29 11 7 9 0 3 .410 3 1 0 4 1
12 Wall, Gage 12.32 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 34 29 26 7 21 7 0 5 .382 2 9 0 2 2
44 Smith, Hut 12.79 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 23 24 18 7 8 3 2 5 .411 4 6 0 5 0
10 Rogers, Davis 13.09 0-3 15 4 0 0-0 0 22.0 46 41 32 14 10 8 3 2 .430 5 5 1 4 4
16 Midgley, Koby 13.09 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 17 20 16 11 14 3 2 0 .362 3 8 0 3 1
35 Werran, Jack 13.11 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 20 21 17 14 13 7 1 4 .370 3 3 0 0 1
17 Isaly, Will 15.68 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 16 19 18 15 11 5 1 1 .372 3 7 0 0 1
38 Boatman, Gage 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 4 4 2 1 1 1 0 .800 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 9.26 4-36 156 40 0 0 1 301.1 465 394 310 177 250 88 21 41 .350 43 70 5 32 14
Opponents 3.93 35-4 131 40 1 4 9 316.1 271 167 138 160 382 48 9 17 .228 25 35 2 7 9



2021 East Central University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Collins, Ryan 16 7 9 0 1.000 0 19 3 .864 0 0
19 Chavez, Jonny 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
44 Smith, Hut 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
31 McCoy, Christian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Chitty, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
17 Isaly, Will 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Pettifer, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Reed, Drew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Schaper-Kotter, Colton 219 209 9 1 .995 20 0 0 — 0 0
25 Busker, Kyle 47 44 2 1 .979 0 10 0 1.000 6 1
8 Barnes, Tanner 240 209 24 7 .971 1 51 10 .836 16 1
32 Mansell, Dillon 94 87 3 4 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Butler, Khaji 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sperry, Britton 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 George, Hayden 135 65 61 9 .933 17 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lemons, Garrett 95 84 4 7 .926 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Towsley, Eric 40 20 17 3 .925 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Schorr, Caleb 12 10 1 1 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rosario, Michael 137 68 55 14 .898 13 0 0 — 0 0
22 Herchock, Nolan 27 22 2 3 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Whitaker, Christian 65 22 35 8 .877 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Johnston, Spencer 5 0 4 1 .800 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Wall, Gage 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Bowie, Cordell 48 13 25 10 .792 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Blankenship, Nick 8 4 2 2 .750 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rogers, Davis 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
45 Terry, Bryan 8 1 4 3 .625 0 10 2 .833 0 0
36 Pasha, Brian 5 2 1 2 .600 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Midgley, Koby 4 0 2 2 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Allen, Anderson 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Boatman, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Glowacki, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Werran, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1265 907 275 83 .934 71 61 11 .847 22 2
Opponents 1278 954 281 43 .966 51 33 19 .635 10 0


